“ Tenant ”) is effective the ____ day of March, 2024 (the “ Effective Date ”).

WHEREAS , Landlord and Tenant are parties to a certain lease agreement dated as of November 30, 2017, as amended
(the “ Lease ”); and     

WHEREAS , Tenant currently leases forty-three thousand one hundred and eight (43,108) rentable square feet (the “
Premises ”) of the building located at 640 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York (the “ Building ”); and

WHEREAS , Tenant has agreed to lease from Landlord and Landlord has agreed to lease to Tenant an additional five
thousand seven hundred (5,700) rentable square feet of office space located on the fourth floor of the Building, which space
is identified as areas “A” and “B” on Exhibit A(3) attached to the Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (the “  Third
Expansion Space ”); and

WHEREAS, Landlord has granted to Tenant an option (the “Option”) to lease additional space in the Building
designated as areas “C” through “F” on Exhibit A(3) (the “ Fourth Expansion Space ”), totaling an additional eighteen
thousand one hundred (18,100) rentable square feet of office space; and

WHEREAS, Landlord has granted to Tenant an additional option (the “Additional Option”) to lease space in the
Building designated as area “G” on Exhibit A(4) attached to the Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (the “  Fifth
Expansion Space ”), totaling approximately twenty five thousand (25,000) rentable square feet of office space; and

WHEREAS , Landlord and Tenant desire to amend the terms of the Lease to change the Commencement Date for
the Third Expansion Space and to extend the Option and Additional Option.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable